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Subject: 
 

Number of side rooms/single patient rooms and ever use of temporary 
pod/side rooms as part of IPC measures 

 
Q1 How many sides rooms/single patient rooms do you have? 
  
A1 • 153 single bedrooms 

• 46 individual treatment rooms 

• 60 single consult exam rooms 

• 43 individual interview rooms 

• 5 patient prep rooms 

• 6 individual pre op/med rooms 
  
Q2 Do you, or have you ever used temporary pod/side rooms as part of your IPC 

measures? 
  
A2 As part of IPC measures for covid segregation, screening has been introduced and 

occupancy limited as per social distancing and IPC guidance within waiting rooms/open 
plan settings. We are fortunate enough to have ample single rooms throughout the new 
hospital building. 

  
Q3 What company did you use and how many were procured? 
  
A3 Screens (these are spread across clinical/waiting area/staff break and offices): 

Kwik Screen – 443 procured 
Jenkinsons – 42 procured 
 
No temporary side room/pods were necessary for patients given the design of our 
hospital.  

  
Q4 Were these purchased, rented or leased? 
  
A4 Screens have been purchased and general furniture arrangements within the building 

were reconfigured on a long-term basis. 
  
Q5 Under contract for rental and maintenance? 
  
A5 No. All existing rooms and facilities are covered under PFI contract. 
  
Q6 Are your buildings under a PFI contract and if so, who? 
  
A6 The main hospital building is a PFI contract managed by Vercity Group as the 

SPV/Project Co. Rep. All other Trust estates are run in house. 
  
Q7 Could you provide me with the contact details of the person/s responsible for the fields 

below? 



 
a. Infection Control 
b. Estates  
c. Procurement 
d. Capital Projects 
e. Fire Officers 
f. Ventilation Managers 

  
A7 a. DIPC Dr Beatriz Larru Martinez, Beatriz.Larru@alderhey.nhs.uk / 

Josephine.Keward@alderhey.nhs.uk 
b. Russell.Gates@alderhey.nhs.uk 
c. Richard Jolley, Procurement & Contract Manager, Richard.Jolley@nhs.net 
d. Jim.OBrien@alderhey.nhs.uk / Kieron.O'Toole@alderhey.nhs.uk 
e. David.Roberts@alderhey.nhs.uk / Aftab.AP.Parwaz@alderhey.nhs.uk 
f. CHP - cliff.Bathgate@mitie.com / Estates - David.Roberts@alderhey.nhs.uk 
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